HOWREY] SIMON-WHITE NO. 985 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wachovia Bank, National Association Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No Name: ERIM International, Inc. Internal ☐ Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3300 Plymouth Road Corporation- State: City: Ann Arbor Other National Association State: MI Citizenship (see guidelines) None Country: USA Zip: 48009 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No Association Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : General Partnership Citlzenship \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date(s) October 19, 2005 Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship \_ ☐Assignment Citizenship Security Agreement ☐Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yeş ☐ No Notice of Satisfaction of Security (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Agreement and Guarantor Security ⊠Other Agreements 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see Continuation Sheet Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 9 Name: Margaret P. Drosos Director of Intellectual Property Internal Address: Administration 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41 ) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22042 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: 703-663-3600 Expiration Date -ــرر6**950-7**63 Fax Number: ر b. Deposit Account Number <u>08</u>-3038 Email Address: d/969511/@/lowrey.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: / January 4, 2006 Signature Date Michael J. Bell

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Name of Person Signing

## **Assignment Recordation Form Continuation Sheet**

Number	Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date
1	1489161	C4PL	05/24/1988
2	1502882	CYTO-HSS	09/06/1988
3	1219803	CYTO COMPUTER	12/14/1982
4	1834954	DUALTECH	05/03/1994
5	1489160	EPICAL	05/24/1988
6	1390348	ERIM	04/15/1986
7	1860292	ERIPS	10/25/1994
8	1814352	TARGETWORKS	12/28/1993
9	1935959	RESTORATION	11/14/1995

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0619

## NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND GUARANTOR SECURITY AGREEMENTS

The Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 1999 by and among VERIDIAN CORPORATION (the "Company") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, and each of the Guarantor Security Agreements dated as of September 7, 1999 made by VERIDIAN ENGINEERING, INC., PACIFIC-SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), ERIM INTERNATIONAL, INC. (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), MRJ, INC. (n/k/a VERIDIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.), VERIDIAN SYSTEMS INCORPORATED and TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS, INC., (the "Subsidiaries", and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors"), in each case in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks and patents set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto).

WACHOVI	A BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIAT	ION, as Administrative Agent
	$C \cdot C \cdot C \cdot C$
By:	Scoll II
Name:	Scott Santa Cruz
Title:	Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MICKELING

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 1940 day of October, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Muchele M. Bower

My commission expires: 2116 2010

2365971.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0620

## ERIM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

## Trademarks

- Registration No: 1489161
   Serial No: 73-684105
   05/24/1988
   C4PL
- Registration No: 1502882
   Serial No: 73-684106
   09/06/1988
   CYTO-HSS
- Registration No: 1219803
   Serial No: 73-308678
   12/14/1982
   CYTO COMPUTER
- Registration No: 1834954
   Serial No: 74-232929
   05/03/1994
   DUALTECH
- Registration No: 1489160
   Serial No: 73-684104
   05/24/1988
   EPICAL
- Registration No: 1390348
   Serial No: 73-557767
   04/15/1986
   ERIM
- 7. Registration No: 1860292 Serial No: 74-340829 10/25/1994 ERIPS
- Registration No: 1814352
   Serial No: 74-145920
   12/28/1993

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ERIM International, Inc. has been assigned all right, title, and interest in the listed marks by the Environmental Research Institute of Michigan by virtue of assignment documents executed in conjunction with the Formation and Contribution Agreement between the parties dated May 1, 1997 and subsequent supplementary assignments, with the exception of the "ERIM" mark which is subject only to a right to use.

TARGETWORKS
9. Registration No: 1935959
Serial No: 74-469726

11/14/1995 RESTORATION

- 10, Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-422977 01/26/1998 (Filing Date) ELECTRONIC MAP ROOM
- 11. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-486452 05/18/1998 (Filing Date) ERIM International
- 12: Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-470152 04/20/1998 (Filing Date) FATHOM
- 13. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-679507 04/12/1999 (Filing Date) FORMACE
- 14. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-541700 08/24/1998 (Filing Date) GEOWORX
- 15. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-679508 04/12/1999 (Filing Date) HOLOACE
- 16. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-679509 04/12/1999 (Filing Date) HOLOGAGE
- 17. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-541999 08/24/1998 (Filing Date) HOLOMAPPER
- 18. Registration No; N/A Serial No: 75-679510 04/12/1999 (Filing Date) HOLOVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0622

: :

- 19. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-422993 01/26/1998 (Filing Date) INFOCARTA
- 20, Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-691258 04/26/1999 (Filing Date) INTERNATIONAL EAGLE
- 21. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-679506 04/12/1999 (Filing Date) MICROACE
- 22. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-533510 08/10/1998 (Filing Date) SENTRY RADAR SYSTEMS
- 23. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-679505 04/12/1999 (Filing Date) SURFACE
- 24. Registration No: N/A Serial No: 75-679511 04/12/1998 (Filing Date) VOLUMACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006**